
OVERALL STANDINGS 7-Jul-19
# Name Div O/I Total Total Total Total Total

12 Daniel Hicks 22/PCC O 3.17 3.02 3.18 9.37 2.3 2.20 2.34 6.84 2.27 1.94 2.15 6.36 2.40 2.26 2.30 6.96 3.02 3.08 2.95 9.05 38.58 1

6 Ray Hooper (2nd) 22/PCC O 3.36 3.58 3.51 10.45 2.54 2.48 2.49 7.51 2.52 2.47 2.48 7.47 2.92 3.05 2.94 8.91 3.90 3.94 3.83 11.67 46.01 2

5 Ray Hooper 22/PCC O 3.56 3.35 3.31 10.22 2.5 2.56 2.42 7.48 2.83 2.82 2.53 8.18 3.00 2.98 3.21 9.19 3.98 4.24 3.87 12.09 47.16 3

15 Hal Thornton 22/PCC O 3.61 3.73 3.43 10.77 3.92 3.11 4.59 11.62 2.47 2.33 2.25 7.05 2.83 2.87 3.16 8.86 3.61 4.19 3.81 11.61 49.91 4

10 Sonny Billings PCC O 3.82 4.20 3.98 12.00 3.12 2.93 2.98 9.03 2.54 2.69 2.49 7.72 3.30 3.27 3.20 9.77 3.98 4.35 3.94 12.27 50.79 5

8 Gene Teeter (2nd) PCC O 4.1 3.68 3.63 11.41 3.13 3.23 3.08 9.44 3.07 2.95 3.11 9.13 3.40 3.22 3.38 10.00 3.97 4.03 3.89 11.89 51.87 6

3 Juan Hernandez (2nd) PCC O 3.77 3.91 3.96 11.64 2.98 2.93 4.09 10.00 2.86 2.37 2.64 7.87 3.34 3.25 3.42 10.01 4.77 4.35 3.91 13.03 52.55 7

25 Walter Koplin PCC O 3.99 3.96 4.86 12.81 2.98 2.76 4.20 9.94 2.60 2.97 3.10 8.67 3.44 3.42 3.50 10.36 4.55 4.86 3.81 13.22 55.00 8

2 Juan Hernandez PCC O 4.26 3.89 3.54 11.69 2.84 3.37 4.16 10.37 2.74 2.95 2.72 8.41 3.97 3.83 4.54 12.34 4.23 4.53 4.84 13.60 56.41 9

17 John Welsh 22/PCC O 4.36 4.51 4.29 13.16 3.93 3.64 3.98 11.55 3.55 2.99 2.66 9.20 3.81 3.61 3.60 11.02 4.52 4.50 4.46 13.48 58.41 10

14 Hal Thornton 22 O 4.77 4.44 3.95 13.16 3.67 3.13 3.38 10.18 2.79 3.17 2.84 8.80 3.53 3.40 3.40 10.33 5.97 5.74 5.67 17.38 59.85 11

7 Gene Teeter PCC O 4.96 5.59 5.32 15.87 3.97 3.91 3.63 11.51 3.49 3.36 3.07 9.92 3.87 3.91 3.84 11.62 5.09 4.96 4.59 14.64 63.56 12

19 Lowell Greer PCC O 5.01 4.79 4.96 14.76 4.51 3.96 3.93 12.40 3.70 3.95 3.80 11.45 4.22 3.94 4.13 12.29 4.89 4.83 5.04 14.76 65.66 13

23 Bob Boyd 22/PCC O 4.68 4.49 5.06 14.23 3.78 3.74 3.76 11.28 3.43 3.63 3.33 10.39 4.08 3.92 3.94 11.94 5.09 8.46 4.93 18.48 66.32 14

27 Jason Palafox 22 O 4.97 5.02 5.04 15.03 4.5 3.86 3.81 12.17 3.36 4.47 3.72 11.55 4.66 4.33 4.38 13.37 5.02 4.94 4.79 14.75 66.87 15

32 Caleb Poore PCC O 5.01 4.25 3.85 13.11 4.79 3.89 4.63 13.31 3.74 3.66 3.43 10.83 4.63 4.91 5.32 14.86 6.03 6.73 5.16 17.92 70.03 16

34 Eric Lamberson Prod O 5.34 6.50 5.36 17.20 4.96 4.37 4.79 14.12 4.53 4.98 4.01 13.52 4.99 4.64 4.81 14.44 5.82 5.34 5.41 16.57 75.85 17

29 Kevin Kangeter Lim 6.85 5.67 5.92 18.44 3.46 3.41 3.35 10.22 3.72 4.61 3.08 11.41 5.78 6.76 5.92 18.46 6.17 5.86 7.00 19.03 77.56 18

24 Mike Gill Open O 6.31 5.52 9.37 21.20 3.68 4.41 3.59 11.68 3.90 3.81 4.71 12.42 5.43 4.27 5.04 14.74 6.12 6.21 5.23 17.56 77.60 19

1 Larry Esparza Open O 8.95 8.10 7.49 24.54 5.41 4.91 5.91 16.23 4.36 4.86 5.45 14.67 5.50 5.20 5.30 16.00 6.57 7.09 6.38 20.04 91.48 20

26 Kenny Koplin Open O 7.94 7.08 5.75 20.77 5.48 7.53 4.97 17.98 5.74 4.28 4.78 14.80 6.40 7.00 6.39 19.79 6.83 6.32 6.45 19.60 92.94 21

9 Sonny Billings Open O 6.29 7.36 7.12 20.77 5.36 5.74 5.38 16.48 5.29 5.03 5.12 15.44 5.88 6.12 6.59 18.59 7.57 7.72 6.89 22.18 93.46 22

31 Chris Poore Open O 6.22 6.76 6.56 19.54 4.34 6.41 5.27 16.02 4.23 4.41 4.18 12.82 6.46 6.69 5.27 18.42 5.92 9.75 11.82 27.49 94.29 23

22 John Snodgrass Rev 6.84 6.88 6.00 19.72 5.76 5.91 5.49 17.16 5.15 5.06 4.84 15.05 6.20 6.79 6.87 19.86 7.76 7.89 8.07 23.72 95.51 24

21 Mike Rickman Lim 6.00 6.90 8.52 21.42 5.08 4.65 4.82 14.55 4.31 5.24 5.60 15.15 5.49 6.00 6.56 18.05 7.97 9.50 10.98 28.45 97.62 25

4 John Kiser Rev O 8.08 7.33 8.11 23.52 5.88 4.93 5.57 16.38 4.42 4.77 4.56 13.75 6.06 5.58 6.92 18.56 8.45 9.92 7.29 25.66 97.87 26

11 Rick Stockstill Prod 7.94 8.28 7.49 23.71 6.05 5.90 8.16 20.11 5.46 6.61 5.52 17.59 6.81 6.78 9.56 23.15 9.11 8.78 9.38 27.27 111.83 27

16 John Welsh Lim 7.12 10.97 11.87 29.96 5.97 5.79 6.03 17.79 5.48 5.65 5.10 16.23 7.55 7.78 7.52 22.85 9.64 9.65 8.55 27.84 114.67 28

28 Lance Walker Prod 8.49 6.90 8.89 24.28 6.65 5.78 6.26 18.69 4.84 6.57 5.64 17.05 8.60 7.82 9.75 26.17 9.60 11.56 9.41 30.57 116.76 29

13 George Smith Open O 16.64 12.26 13.57 42.47 6.93 6.63 5.87 19.43 6.05 5.49 5.50 17.04 6.65 6.87 6.90 20.42 9.28 10.24 12.14 31.66 131.02 30

18 Lowell Greer Open O 10.53 10.83 10.18 31.54 8.2 6.90 6.66 21.76 5.97 5.56 6.93 18.46 10.52 11.08 11.25 32.85 11.04 12.04 14.48 37.56 142.17 31

30 Bill Fitzgerald PCC O 13.51 14.01 13.38 40.90 8.66 8.41 8.30 25.37 7.05 6.49 7.58 21.12 9.91 8.38 8.55 26.84 13.29 14.92 13.24 41.45 155.68 32

20 Dave Hulett Prod O 17.45 13.41 15.27 46.13 9.17 9.08 8.58 26.83 19.18 14.04 11.62 44.84 10.90 11.16 10.97 33.03 14.66 19.22 15.36 49.24 200.07 33

33 Duane Hemphill PCC O DNF DNF DNF 4.26 4.17 4.51 12.94 6.36 5.72 5.01 17.09 DNF 34
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Division 7-Jul-19
# Name Div O/I Total Total Total Total Total

14 Hal Thornton 22 O 4.77 4.44 3.95 13.16 3.67 3.13 3.38 10.18 2.79 3.17 2.84 8.80 3.53 3.40 3.40 10.33 5.97 5.74 5.67 17.38 59.85 11

27 Jason Palafox 22 O 4.97 5.02 5.04 15.03 4.5 3.86 3.81 12.17 3.36 4.47 3.72 11.55 4.66 4.33 4.38 13.37 5.02 4.94 4.79 14.75 66.87 15

12 Daniel Hicks 22/PCC O 3.17 3.02 3.18 9.37 2.3 2.20 2.34 6.84 2.27 1.94 2.15 6.36 2.40 2.26 2.30 6.96 3.02 3.08 2.95 9.05 38.58 1

6 Ray Hooper (2nd) 22/PCC O 3.36 3.58 3.51 10.45 2.54 2.48 2.49 7.51 2.52 2.47 2.48 7.47 2.92 3.05 2.94 8.91 3.90 3.94 3.83 11.67 46.01 2

5 Ray Hooper 22/PCC O 3.56 3.35 3.31 10.22 2.5 2.56 2.42 7.48 2.83 2.82 2.53 8.18 3.00 2.98 3.21 9.19 3.98 4.24 3.87 12.09 47.16 3

15 Hal Thornton 22/PCC O 3.61 3.73 3.43 10.77 3.92 3.11 4.59 11.62 2.47 2.33 2.25 7.05 2.83 2.87 3.16 8.86 3.61 4.19 3.81 11.61 49.91 4

17 John Welsh 22/PCC O 4.36 4.51 4.29 13.16 3.93 3.64 3.98 11.55 3.55 2.99 2.66 9.20 3.81 3.61 3.60 11.02 4.52 4.50 4.46 13.48 58.41 10

23 Bob Boyd 22/PCC O 4.68 4.49 5.06 14.23 3.78 3.74 3.76 11.28 3.43 3.63 3.33 10.39 4.08 3.92 3.94 11.94 5.09 8.46 4.93 18.48 66.32 14

29 Kevin Kangeter Lim 6.85 5.67 5.92 18.44 3.46 3.41 3.35 10.22 3.72 4.61 3.08 11.41 5.78 6.76 5.92 18.46 6.17 5.86 7.00 19.03 77.56 18

21 Mike Rickman Lim 6.00 6.90 8.52 21.42 5.08 4.65 4.82 14.55 4.31 5.24 5.60 15.15 5.49 6.00 6.56 18.05 7.97 9.50 10.98 28.45 97.62 25

16 John Welsh Lim 7.12 10.97 11.87 29.96 5.97 5.79 6.03 17.79 5.48 5.65 5.10 16.23 7.55 7.78 7.52 22.85 9.64 9.65 8.55 27.84 114.67 28

24 Mike Gill Open O 6.31 5.52 9.37 21.20 3.68 4.41 3.59 11.68 3.90 3.81 4.71 12.42 5.43 4.27 5.04 14.74 6.12 6.21 5.23 17.56 77.60 19

1 Larry Esparza Open O 8.95 8.10 7.49 24.54 5.41 4.91 5.91 16.23 4.36 4.86 5.45 14.67 5.50 5.20 5.30 16.00 6.57 7.09 6.38 20.04 91.48 20

26 Kenny Koplin Open O 7.94 7.08 5.75 20.77 5.48 7.53 4.97 17.98 5.74 4.28 4.78 14.80 6.40 7.00 6.39 19.79 6.83 6.32 6.45 19.60 92.94 21

9 Sonny Billings Open O 6.29 7.36 7.12 20.77 5.36 5.74 5.38 16.48 5.29 5.03 5.12 15.44 5.88 6.12 6.59 18.59 7.57 7.72 6.89 22.18 93.46 22

31 Chris Poore Open O 6.22 6.76 6.56 19.54 4.34 6.41 5.27 16.02 4.23 4.41 4.18 12.82 6.46 6.69 5.27 18.42 5.92 9.75 11.82 27.49 94.29 23

13 George Smith Open O 16.64 12.26 13.57 42.47 6.93 6.63 5.87 19.43 6.05 5.49 5.50 17.04 6.65 6.87 6.90 20.42 9.28 10.24 12.14 31.66 131.02 30

18 Lowell Greer Open O 10.53 10.83 10.18 31.54 8.2 6.90 6.66 21.76 5.97 5.56 6.93 18.46 10.52 11.08 11.25 32.85 11.04 12.04 14.48 37.56 142.17 31

10 Sonny Billings PCC O 3.82 4.20 3.98 12.00 3.12 2.93 2.98 9.03 2.54 2.69 2.49 7.72 3.30 3.27 3.20 9.77 3.98 4.35 3.94 12.27 50.79 5

8 Gene Teeter (2nd) PCC O 4.1 3.68 3.63 11.41 3.13 3.23 3.08 9.44 3.07 2.95 3.11 9.13 3.40 3.22 3.38 10.00 3.97 4.03 3.89 11.89 51.87 6

3 Juan Hernandez (2nd) PCC O 3.77 3.91 3.96 11.64 2.98 2.93 4.09 10.00 2.86 2.37 2.64 7.87 3.34 3.25 3.42 10.01 4.77 4.35 3.91 13.03 52.55 7

25 Walter Koplin PCC O 3.99 3.96 4.86 12.81 2.98 2.76 4.20 9.94 2.60 2.97 3.10 8.67 3.44 3.42 3.50 10.36 4.55 4.86 3.81 13.22 55.00 8

2 Juan Hernandez PCC O 4.26 3.89 3.54 11.69 2.84 3.37 4.16 10.37 2.74 2.95 2.72 8.41 3.97 3.83 4.54 12.34 4.23 4.53 4.84 13.60 56.41 9

7 Gene Teeter PCC O 4.96 5.59 5.32 15.87 3.97 3.91 3.63 11.51 3.49 3.36 3.07 9.92 3.87 3.91 3.84 11.62 5.09 4.96 4.59 14.64 63.56 12

19 Lowell Greer PCC O 5.01 4.79 4.96 14.76 4.51 3.96 3.93 12.40 3.70 3.95 3.80 11.45 4.22 3.94 4.13 12.29 4.89 4.83 5.04 14.76 65.66 13

32 Caleb Poore PCC O 5.01 4.25 3.85 13.11 4.79 3.89 4.63 13.31 3.74 3.66 3.43 10.83 4.63 4.91 5.32 14.86 6.03 6.73 5.16 17.92 70.03 16

30 Bill Fitzgerald PCC O 13.51 14.01 13.38 40.90 8.66 8.41 8.30 25.37 7.05 6.49 7.58 21.12 9.91 8.38 8.55 26.84 13.29 14.92 13.24 41.45 155.68 32

33 Duane Hemphill PCC O DNF 0.00 DNF 0.00 DNF 0.00 4.26 4.17 4.51 12.94 6.36 5.72 5.01 17.09 DNF 34

34 Eric Lamberson Prod O 5.34 6.50 5.36 17.20 4.96 4.37 4.79 14.12 4.53 4.98 4.01 13.52 4.99 4.64 4.81 14.44 5.82 5.34 5.41 16.57 75.85 17

20 Dave Hulett Prod O 17.45 13.41 15.27 46.13 9.17 9.08 8.58 26.83 19.18 14.04 11.62 44.84 10.90 11.16 10.97 33.03 14.66 19.22 15.36 49.24 200.07 33

11 Rick Stockstill Prod 7.94 8.28 7.49 23.71 6.05 5.90 8.16 20.11 5.46 6.61 5.52 17.59 6.81 6.78 9.56 23.15 9.11 8.78 9.38 27.27 111.83 27

28 Lance Walker Prod 8.49 6.90 8.89 24.28 6.65 5.78 6.26 18.69 4.84 6.57 5.64 17.05 8.60 7.82 9.75 26.17 9.60 11.56 9.41 30.57 116.76 29

22 John Snodgrass Rev 6.84 6.88 6.00 19.72 5.76 5.91 5.49 17.16 5.15 5.06 4.84 15.05 6.20 6.79 6.87 19.86 7.76 7.89 8.07 23.72 95.51 24

4 John Kiser Rev O 8.08 7.33 8.11 23.52 5.88 4.93 5.57 16.38 4.42 4.77 4.56 13.75 6.06 5.58 6.92 18.56 8.45 9.92 7.29 25.66 97.87 26
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